

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300 Alessandra L. Hylander Direct Dial: 717.237.5435 ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

January 25, 2018

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

RE: Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Act 129 Phase III Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan; Docket No. M-2015-2515642

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission are the Notices of Appearance of Pamela C. Polacek and Alessandra L. Hylander on behalf of PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance in the above-referenced proceeding.

As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly served. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By

alussandre I. Hylander

Alessandra L. Hylander

Counsel to the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance

Enclosures

c: Administrative Law Judge Benjamin J. Myers (via E-mail and First-Class Mail) Certificate of Service (via E-mail and First-Class Mail)

www.McNeesLaw.com

Harrisburg, PA · Lancaster, PA · Scranton, PA · State College, PA · Columbus, OH · Frederick, MD · Washington, DC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Devin T. Ryan, Esq. Post & Schell, P.C. 17 North Second Street, 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 <u>dryan@postschell.com</u>

David B. MacGregor, Esq. Post & Schell, P.C. Four Penn Center 1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 <u>dmacgregor@postschell.com</u>

Kimberly A. Klock, Esq. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 2 North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101 <u>kklock@pplweb.com</u>

Lauren M. Burge, Esq. Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 <u>lburge@paoca.org</u>

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq. Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street, Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101 <u>etriscari@pa.gov</u> Sarah C. Stoner, Esq. Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street, 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 <u>sstoner@eckertseamans.com</u> *Counsel for Retail Energy Supply Association*

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq. Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 118 Locust Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 pulp@palegalaid.net emarxpulp@palegalaid.net Counsel for CAUSE-PA

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq. 1460 Wyoming Avenue Forty Fort, PA 18704 jlvullo@aol.com Counsel to Commission on Economic Opportunity

Derrick P. Williamson, Esq. Barry A. Naum, Esq. Spilman, Thomas & Battle, PLLC 1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com bnaum@spilmanlaw.com Counsel for Wal-Mart Certificate of Service Docket No. M-2015-2515642 Page 2

Judith D. Cassel, Esq. Micah R. Bucy, Esq. Hawke McKeon and Sniscak, LLP 100 N. Tenth Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 jdcassel@hmslegal.com mrbucy@hmslegal.com Counsel to Sustainable Energy Fund of Central Eastern PA

Scott H. DeBroff, Esq. Clark Hill PLC 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219 sdebroff@clarkhill.com Counsel to Nest Labs, Inc. and EnerNOC, Inc.

<u>Alessandre I. Hylandr</u> Alessandra L. Hylander

Counsel to the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance

Dated this 25th day of January, 2018, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation : for Approval of its Act 129 Phase III Energy : Efficiency and Conservation Plan :

M-2015-2515642

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Section 1.25 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §1.25, please enter the appearance of Pamela C. Polacek on behalf of the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance in the above-referenced proceeding. We are already receiving or have access to a copy of each document issued by the Commission in this matter and do not on the basis of this notice require an additional copy.

Respectfully submitted,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

Pamela C. Polacek (Pa. I.D. 78276) 100 Pine Street P.O. Box 1166 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Phone: (717) 237-5368 Fax: (717) 260-1736 ppolacek@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel to PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance

Dated: January 25, 2018

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation : for Approval of its Act 129 Phase III Energy : M-2015-2515642 Efficiency and Conservation Plan

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Section 1.25 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §1.25, please enter the appearance of Alessandra L. Hylander on behalf of the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance in the above-referenced proceeding. We are already receiving or have access to a copy of each document issued by the Commission in this matter and do not on the basis of this notice require an additional copy.

By

Respectfully submitted,

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

alusandera 2. 94 larde

Alessandra L. Hylander (Pa. I.D. 320967) 100 Pine Street P.O. Box 1166 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Phone: (717) 237-5435 Fax: (717) 260-1689 ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel to PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance

Dated: January 25, 2018